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Benton County

Mr. Richard  Kee

 Director

152 North Forrest Ave

Camden, TN 38320

Fax: (731) 279-4404

Email: bcema@bentoncountytn.gov

Phone: (731) 279-4791

Cell: (731) 468-4011

Carroll County

Jeff  Haynes

LEPC chairman

400 Bill Brooks Drive

McKenzie, TN 38201-

Fax:

Email: jeff.haynes@granges.com

Phone: (731) 986-2724

Cell: (731) 467-0600

Chester County LEPC

Mr. Brandon  Connor

LEPC Chairman

P.O. Box 102    126 Crook Ave.

Henderson, TN 38340-

Fax: (731) 989-4575

Email: bconnor@chestercountytn.org

Phone: (731) 989-5674

Cell: (731) 608-4349

Crockett County

Steven  Sutton

Chairman

872 S Cavalier Drive

Alamo, TN 38001

Fax:

Email: director@crockettems.com

Phone: (731) 696-5571

Cell: (731) 345-9490

Decatur County

Clint  Brasher

LEPC Chairman

101 Virginia Ave

Parson, TN 38363-

Fax:

Email: crbrash@yahoo.com

Phone: (731) 847-1278

Cell:

Monday, December 4, 2023 Page 1 of 5



Organization Communication Lines

Local Emergency Planning Committee - Chairpersons

Directory 
of

for
West Tennessee

Dyer County

Phillip  Cottrell

LEPC Chairman

120 N. Mill Ave    P.O. Box 525

Dyersburg, TN 38025

Fax:

Email:

Phone: (731) 288-7339

Cell:

Fayette County

Glenn  Miller

LEPC Chairman

P.O. Box 820    315 E. Market St.

Somerville, TN 38068

Fax: (901) 465-5242

Email: glenn.miller@fayettecountytn.gov

Phone: (901) 465-3126

Cell: (901) 230-4753

Gibson Co

Rickey  Graves

LEPC Chairman

1246 Manufacturer's Row

Trenton, TN 38382

Fax: (731) 855-7665

Email: gcema@usit.net

Phone: (731) 855-7688

Cell: (731) 343-2874

Hardeman Co EMA

Mr. Don  Taylor

LEPC Chairman

240 Lake Circle Drive

Bolivar, TN 38008

Fax: (731) 658-6953

Email: dmtema1@aol.com

Phone: (731) 609-3971

Cell: (731) 609-3971

Hardin County

Mr. Melvin  Martin

LEPC Chairman

65 Court Street    Suite 3

Savannah, TN 38372

Fax: (731) 925-6704

Email: hcfd@hardincountyfire.com

Phone: (731) 925-6178

Cell: (731) 607-0346
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Haywood County

Mr. Jeremy  Qualls

LEPC Chairman

1 N Washington Ave

Brownsville, TN 38012-

Fax: (731) 772-1275

Email: bhcema@haywoodtn.gov

Phone: (731) 432-3789

Cell: (731) 432-3789

Henderson County

Open  Open

50 Natchez Trace Drive

Henderson, TN 38351

Fax:

Email:

Phone: (713) 968-1567

Cell:

Henry County

Mr. Ron  Watkins

Director

P.O. Box 7    204 N. Brewer Street

Paris, TN 38242

Fax: (731) 644-2608

Email: rwatkins@henrycountytn.org

Phone: (731) 644-2678

Cell: (731) 336-3330

Lake County

Danny  Cook

Mayor

229 Church St

Tiptonville, TN 38079

Fax:

Email: dannycooklcmayor@gmail.com

Phone: (731) 253-7382

Cell: (731) 442-5384

Lauderdale County

Mr. John  Smith

LEPC Chairman

132 Dodge Drive

Ripley, TN 38063

Fax:

Email: lcema@lctngov.com

Phone: (731) 635-3243

Cell: (731) 225-0436
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Madison Co

Ms. Jana  Compton

Training Officer-Jackson Fire

2432 Technology Center Drive

Jackson, TN 38301-

Fax:

Email: jcompton@jacksontn.gov

Phone: (731) 424-5577

Cell: (731) 571-7985

McNairy County

Mr. Allen  Strickland

LEPC Chairman

500 Industrial Park Drive

Selmer, TN 38375

Fax:

Email: allen.strickland@mcnairycountytn.com

Phone: (731) 645-3195

Cell: (731) 439-0528

Obion County

Mr. Stan  Mitchell

LEPC Chairman

212 E Bright Street

Troy, TN 38260-

Fax:

Email: stan@mitchellfarms.net

Phone: (731) 526-0321

Cell: (731) 536-0321

Shelby County

Ms. Patrick  Kitchens

Co-LEPC Chairman

1421 Channel Ave

Memphis, TN 38111-

Fax:

Email: p.kitchens@helmag.com

Phone: (901) 334-4230

Cell: (901) 849-8335

Greg  Waymon

LEPC Co-Chairman

2668 Avery Ave

Memphis, TN 38111

Fax:

Email: greg.waymon@memphistn.gov

Phone: (901) 636-2525

Cell: (901) 219-2885

Greg  Vaughan

LEPC Co-Chairman

1421 Channel Avene

Memphis, TN 38113-

Fax:

Email: p,kitchens@helmag.com

Phone: (901) 651-3395

Cell: (901) 849-8335
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Nick  Ridge

LEPC Chairman

4025 Air Park St

Memphis, TN 38118

Fax:

Email: nridge@idealchem.com

Phone: (901) 363-7720

Cell:

Tipton County

Mr. Tommy  Dunavant

LEPC Chairman

PO Box 306

Covington, TN 38019

Fax: (901) 840-4199

Email: tdunavant@tiptonco.com

Phone: (901) 840-3000

Cell: (901) 490-1833

Weakley County

Ray  Wiggington

LEPC Chairman

222 N Front Street

Greenfield, TN 38230-

Fax: (731) 364-6791

Email:

Phone: (205) 534-0138

Cell: (265) 534-0138
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